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The Beach Cleaning exercise was attended by all Limassol Clubs, and
was a worthwhile fellowship event. All participants helped to clean
Ladies’ Mile Beach, and enjoyed a common lunch at Captain’s Cabin.

Reminder:

A joint meeting with all Limassol Clubs will be held on 6™ October at
Ajax Hotel at 20:00. Guest speaker will be Finance Minister Haris
Georgiades. Members are invited to bring their spouses and/or
guests. RESERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED BY 30™ SEPTEMBER (BY
EMAIL TO THE SECRETARY).

The Board has decided to support a fashion show which will
showcase works by local designer Victoria Sarri at Guaba Club on 26"
September at 20:00. Tickets are EUR 10 pp (EUR 15pp for VIP tickets)
and proceeds will go to Elpida Foundation in support of children with
cancer and leukaemia .

EACH ROTARIAN PURCHASING A TICKET FOR THE FASHION SHOW
WILL AUTOMATICALLY GET ONE ATTENDANCE CREDIT!

Visit our Facebook site and like us!
https://www.facebook.com/RotaryClubofLimassol

OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY

Date 21% September 2014

Attendance | 58% (incl families)

Birthdays

and

Donations

Grace by:

Agenda 24.09. M. Sofocleous

next 01.10. public holiday!

meeting 06.10. Minister Haris
Georgiades

08.10. no meeting!
15.10. BBQ Night
22.10. Vlassidis winery
31.10. DG visit

Raffle

Guests
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President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com ~ +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com ~ +35799619442
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy = +35799550405
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy " +35799626517
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com " +35799531088
Membership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy " +35799692270
Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy " +35799460460
Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com " +35799674731
Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy " +35799696169
Rotary Foundation  Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy " +35799630057
Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy " +35799559417
President Elect Socrates Socratous ssocratous@ygiapolyclinic.com " +35799645045
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